I ~ f::\~ :,

New Projects Under Consideration

Total Bond Funding for New Projects Under Consideration $7.0 million

• Student Residential Housing: $1.5 - 1.7 million

• Rhodes Athletic & Recreation Center: $5.2 million

- Includes Pool Remediation: $1.5 - 2.0 million

• Advanced Technology Center Enhancements: $3.0 - 4.0 million

*Final determination of projects and capital source to be established in September in advance of
rating site visit.

D ShawneeState
•

UNIVERSITY
I

Proforma Debt Service Graph

C/)

~
~

~

~ ..
t:1o

~1 ~ 1
2..~ t g, . ~
i , ~
"' ...
~ ~ ~
CD 0 ...

"" :::I f"
+.;

1,750,000

1,500,000

1,250,000

1,000,000

750,000

500,000

250,000

2017

D ShawneeState
UNIVERSITY

Shawnee State University
Proforma Debt Service Requirements

- Series 2007 SSU Payment - Series 2016 Refunding - Series 2016 New Money - Series 2007 Existing

2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039 2041

Fiscal Year End

-

Proforma Debt Service Requirements
EXISTING DEBT SERVICE PROFORMA DEBT SERVICE

Bond Series 2007 Series 2016 Series 2016 NET INCREASE IN
# Year Series 2007 SSU Payment Refunding New Money Aggregate DEBT SERVICE

1 2017 1,178,000 520,000 336,382 155,169 1,011,552 (166,448)
2 2018 1,183,000 1,052,200 268,563 1,320,763 137,763
3 2019 1,187,000 1,058,400 268,563 1,326,963 139,963
4 2020 1,185,000 1,058,600 268,563 1,327,163 142,163
5 2021 1,186,500 1,058,000 453,563 1,511,563 325,063
6 2022 1,186,500 - 1,056,250 454,313 1,510,563 324,063
7 2023 1,185,000 1,058,250 454,563 1,512,813 327,813
8 2024 1,182,000 1,053,750 454,313 1,508,063 326,063
9 2025 1,182,500 1,053,000 453,563 1,506,563 324,063

10 2026 1,186,250 - 1,055,750 452,313 1,508,063 321,813
11 2027 1,183,000 - 1,056,750 450,563 1,507,313 324,313
12 2028 1,183,000 1,056,000 453,313 1,509,313 326,313
13 2029 1,186,000 1,058,500 450,313 1,508,813 322,813
14 2030 1,186,750 - 1,059,000 451,813 1,510,813 324,063
15 2031 1,185,250 1,057,500 452,563 1,510,063 324,813
16 2032 1,186,500 - 1,059,000 452,563 1,511,563 325,063

!'~~I :: 2033 1,185,250 - 1,058,250 451,813 1,510,063 324,813
2034 1,186,500 1,055,250 455,313 1,510,563 324,063

;;; Ei 19 2035 - - - 452,813 452,813 452,813 ., "'
:.< llo 20 2036 - 451,406 451,406 451,406
ti) g: 21 2037 454,688 454,688 454,688 ~

i r ti 22 2038 452,500 452,500 452,500
GI

23 2039 455,000 455,000 455,000 D>

" "' • ~ 24 2040 - - 452,031 452,031 452,031
1 w g 25 2041 - - 453,750 453,750 453,750
:-: . ~

¥ ~ Total 18,300,832 10,473,919 29,294,7S2 7,970,752 , I 21,324,000 520,000

Total Par Amt 13,875,000 500,000 11,940,000 6,425,000 18,865,000

All-Inclusive Cost: 3.016% 3.217% 3.099% Present Value Savings

PV Savings% of Ref Par

0 ShawneeState
UNIVERSITY

-
~/!_; ;: '
't

REFUNDING

SAVINGS

321,618
130,800

128,600
126,400

128,500
130,250
126,750

128,250
129,500

130,500
126,250
127,000
127,500
127,750

127,750
127,500
127,000

131,250

2,503,168

1,972,657

14.2%

go~ ~ g '"' s- g
.., "' '.:" ...

~~ ~ ; ~
g ~

3. ~ t

i~ f
,, ~ ....
_, {\

Bond Issuance Process Timeline

August • 8/19 - BOT consideration of Series 2016 General Receipts Bonds Resolution

• 8/19 - Select underwriter

• Establish full financing team and begin documentation process